## KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The Knox County Board of Commissioners met in Public Hearing on Monday, March 21, 2022 at 4:30 p.m. in the Main Assembly Room of the City-County Building, Main Street. Those members present were Commissioners Dasha Lundy, Courtney Durrett, Randy Smith, Kyle Ward, John Schoonmaker, Terry Hill, Charles Busler, Richie Beeler, and Larsen Jay. Commissioners Carson Dailey and Justin Biggs were absent from the meeting. Also present was Mr. David Buuck, Knox County Law Director.

Commissioner Beeler, Chairman, presided.

The following proceedings were had and entered of record to-wit:

\* \* \* \* \* \*

<u>IN RE:</u> ROLL CALL:

Mrs. Kim Ellis, Clerk Recorder, called the roll.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

IN RE: PUBLIC FORUM

No one requested to speak.

\*\*\*\*

IN RE: CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE
COMMISSION OF KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE, AMENDING THE KNOX
COUNTY CODE, APPENDIX A – ZONING, TO REFLECT THE NAME
CHANGE OF THE KNOXVILLE-KNOX COUNTY PLANNING
COMMISSION BY REMOVING "METROPOLITAN" FROM THE NAME
THROUGHOUT APPENDIX A (AMENDS ORDINANCE 0-90-9-130,
ADOPTED SEPTEMBER 10, 1990) - 0-22-2-101 – (SECOND READING):

Consideration of an Ordinance of the Commission of Knox County, Tennessee, amending the Knox County Code, Appendix A – Zoning, to reflect the name change of the Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission by removing "Metropolitan" from the name throughout Appendix A (amends Ordinance O-90-9-130, adopted September 10, 1990) was before the Board of Commissioners on second reading.

Mr. David Buuck, Knox County Law Director, was present and spoke on the matter.

No action was taken.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

## **IN RE:** ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business to come before the Knox County Board of Commissioners, Commissioner Beeler declared the meeting adjourned.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

## KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RICHIE BEELER, CHAIRMAN